
COM MONWEAL TH OF VIRGINIA 
W-2358 

C - 589 
DEPART MENT OF CONS ERVATION AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 

MAILING ADDRESS, 

P 3667 
DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES OFFICE ADDRESS, 

McCormick Road 
Charlottesville, Virg inia 

JAMES L. CALVER. COMMISSIONER 

L .. .rlottesville, VA 22903 WATER WELL COMPLETION REPORT 

OWNER: Douglas Pearce 

TENANT: Recapping Plant 

DR ILL E R: _...:G"""e",o",r",i;.,e,,--,F,--,-. _B"""u....,r""n""e"'r'-..L. _W.!.!....>e"'l....,l~D""-'r""i~l'"li'-'n"'g __ _ 

Mailing 

Moiling 

Moiling 

Address: 

Address: 

Address : 

Harrisonburg, Va. 

" 

McGaheysville , Va. 

WELL LOCATION: County _R=oecc"'k=in"'gE>:-'h"'a"'m= ______ Appro • . 2 1 / 2 ~:CS --'n"'o=r..::t"'h'--_____ ( dire ct ion) 01 

Harrisonburg, Va. ___ ,--~ _____ ~~ ________ ond 1 000 v.!.~!m,--_e_a_s_t___ U S H 11 _~ (direclion) of . . wy. 

(GIVE DIRECTION AND DISTANCE IN FEET OR MILES FROM TWO REFERENCE POINTS - ROADS, TOWNS. RIVERS, ETC. - ON 
COUNTY HIGHWAY OR OTHER MAP.) 

OAT EST ART ED: ___ :::D...:e...:c,-,-. _2::.6~, ...;1'-'9'-'6'-'7 _____ 0 ATE COM P L ET ED: _-"-J-=a:;;n.:... . ...;2::..;,'--'1..:.9..::6..::8 _____ _ 

TV P E 0 FOR ILL RIG USE 0: __ -=a=.;i r:.....:r"'o:..:t:.=a:.=r-'y __________ TOT A L o E P T H _-=4"'5"'1=---__ fee' 

WATER LEVEL : Stonds~8~0~_'eet below surface 

has NATURAL flow of _____ gollon5 per minute . 

Y IE LOT EST: Method ___ a,-l",' r'-_______ _ HOLE SIZE: 10 Inches Irom......:0 __ ,0 _-.:1:..:6'--_' •• , 

Orowd own ______ Iee' _",6=-_,n c hes from ...:1:..:6:"""'_1 0 451 f c ~ t 

) * Ro t e 40 _--=-=-__ go t. per min . ___ Inches from 10 ___ feet 

Durotion ___ hrs., __ min . SCREEN SIZE: ___ .nches from ___ to ____ fe et 

WATER ZONES: from_4_4-'9c-__ to _____ leet ___ inches fr om ___ t o ____ fecl 

fr om ______ to ______ 1 e e' ___ inches from ___ to ____ feel 

from ______ t o ______ f eel CASE SIZE:_oo6 __ .nches fr om _,,-O_to 16 f eet 

WA T E R: Colo r--'c"'l"'e"'a"'r=-____ To s' e ______ _ _ __ inche s from ___ t o ____ fe e l 

Odor ________ Temp . _______ OF ___ i nches from ___ Io _ ___ feet 

WELL TO SUPPLY: (check one) Home GROUTI NG: Melhod _____________ _ 

Fo rm ____ Town ____ School _____ _ Moteriol _______ Depth _____ fe et 

Ind ustry __ ""x __ Ot h er _________ _ PUMP: Type ______________________________ __ 

WATER ANALYSIS AVAILABLE:Yes __ No __ Copocity _________ 901 per m in 

DRILL CUTTINGS SAVE 0: Yes~No __ _ Depth of intake __________ feet 

( DRILL CUTTINGS SHOULD BE COLLECTED AT 10 FOOT INTERVALS. THESE SA MPLES MAY BE SHIPPED TO THIS 
OFFICE EXPRESS COLLECT. SAMPLE BAGS ARE FURNISHED FREE OF CHARGE UPON REQ UES T ) 

f. ,lI ARKS: * There was no substantial amount of water obtained until the depth of 449 feet. 

At this depth the well was tested w ith the rotary a ir rig at about 40 gallons per 

minute. 

(LOG OF WELL) OVER 



n 
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VIRGIN IA DIVISION OF M IN ERAL RESOU RC ES 
INTERVA L SHEET 

C- 589 
_ •• Well N o; W-2 3 58 

Date rec ' d : 12 / 23 / 6 8 Sample Interval: f r om 0 to: 450 ' 

PROP : 

COMP: 

COUNTY : 

Douglas Pe a rce (Recapping Pla nt) 

G . F. Burner , W e ll Drilling 

Ro ckingham (Ha rrisonbur g ) 

From-To F rom-To 

0 - 10 
10 - 20 
20 - 30 
3 0 - 40 
40 - 50 

50 - 60 
60 - 70 
70 - 80 
8 0 - 90 
90 - 100 

100 - 110 
110 - 120 
120 - 130 
130 - 140 
140 - 150 

150 - 160 
160 - 170 
170 - 180 
180 - 190 
190 - 200 

200 - 210 
210 - 220 
2 20 - 230 
230 - 240 
24 0 - 250 

250 - 260 
260 - 270 
270 - 280 
2 80 - 290 
290 - 300 

300 - 310 
310 - 320 
320 - 330 
330 - 340 
340 - 350 

350 - 360 
360 - 370 
370 - 380 
380 - 390 
390 - 400 

4 00 - 410 
4 10 - 420 
420 - 430 
430 - 440 

45Q 

Numbe r of samples : 45 

Total Depth: 451' 

Oil or Gas: Wa ter: XExploratory: 

From-To From-To 

All inte r vals h ave both wash e d a nd unwashed s a mple s . 



) 

) 

OWNER: Douglas Pearce (Recapping Plant) 
DRILLER: George F. Burner, Well Drilling 
COUNTY: Rockingham (Harrisonburg) 

W - 2358 
C- 589 

TOTAL DEPTH: 451' 

Depth 
in feet 

0-10 

10-20 

20-30 

30-40 

40-50 

50-60 

60-70 

70-80 

80- 90 

90 -10 0 

100-110 

110-120 

120-130 

130-140 

140-150 

150-160 

160-17 0 

170- 180 

GEOLOGIC LOG 

Limestone - black, dense, argillaceous; abundant vein 
calcite; trace of slickensides 

II 

Limestone - dark gray, fine grained, argillaceous, vein 
calcite 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II minor amount of vein calcite 

II II 

II 

Limestone - dark gray, fine grained, a r gillaceous; traces 
of vein calcite, pyrite 

II 

II 

Limestone - dark gray, fine grained, argillaceous; vein 
calcite 

II 

II 

II trace of pyrite 

II II 



) 

) 

) 
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OWNER: Douglas Pearce (Recapping Plant) W - 2358 

180- 190 

190-200 

200-210 

210-220 

220-230 

230- 240 

240-250 

250-260 

260-270 

270-280 

280-290 

290- 300 

300- 310 

310- 320 

320- 330 

330-340 

340 - 350 

350- 360 

360- 370 

370- 380 

380-390 

Limestone - dark gray, fine grained, argillaceous; 
ve i n calcite 

" 

" trace of py rite 

" minor amount of vein calcite 

" 

" 

" 

Limestone - dark gray, fine grained, argillaceous; 
vein calcite 

" 

" 

" 

" 

" 

" 

" 

" 

" 

" 

" 

" 

" 

trace of slickensides 

minor a mounts of breccia, argillaceous 
mylonite, and slickensides 

with increase in amount of argillaceous 
material; sha1y 

" 

" 

" 



) 

) 

) 

- 3 -

OWNER: Douglas Pearce (Recapping Plant) W-2358 

390-400 

400- 410 

410-420 

420-430 

430-440 

450 

0- 450' 

L imes t o n e - da rk gray, fine g r a ined, ve r y a r g i llaceous ; 
vein calcite; s haly 

" 

" 
" with trace of pyrite 

" " 

Limestone - dark gray, fine grained, a rgillace ous ; 
a bundant vein calcite 

GEOLOGIC SUMMARY 

Ro ck Unit 

L ower Edinburg Formation Middle Ordovicia n 

Virginia Division of Mineral R esources 
William W. Winters, Geologist 
D ecember 30, 1968 




