COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

MAILING ADDRESS:

C. rlottesville, VA 22903

WATER

P 3667

DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES

JAMES L. CALVER, COMMISSIONER WELL

COMPLETION REPORT OFFICE ADDRESS: McCormick Road Charlottesville, Virginia

OWNER: Douglas Pearce Mailing Address: Harrisonburg, Va.
WELL LOCATION: County Rockingham Approx. 2 1/2 XDENTA NOTTH (direction) of Harrisonburg, Va. One of the direction of the dir
Harrisonburg, Va. 1000 feet east (direction) of U.S. Hwy. 11 (GIVE DIRECTION AND DISTANCE IN FEET OR MILES FROM TWO REFERENCE POINTS - ROADS, TOWNS, RIVERS, ETC ON
(GIVE DIRECTION AND DISTANCE IN FEET OR MILES FROM TWO REFERENCE POINTS - ROADS, TOWNS, RIVERS, ETC ON
(GIVE DIRECTION AND DISTANCE IN FEET OR MILES FROM TWO REFERENCE POINTS - ROADS, TOWNS, RIVERS, ETC ON
DATE STARTED: Dec. 26, 1967 DATE COMPLETED: Jan. 2, 1968
TYPE OF DRILL RIG USED: air rotary TOTAL DEPTH 451 feet
WATER LEVEL: Stands 80 feet below surface OR
has <u>NATURAL</u> flow ofgallons per minute.
YIELD TEST: Method air HOLE SIZE: 10 inches from 0 to 16 feet
Drawdownfeetfeetfeetfeet
* Rate to to feet
Durationhrs.,min. SCREEN SIZE:inches fromtofeet
WATER ZONES: from 449 tofeetinches fromtofeet
fromtofeetinches fromtofeet
fromtofeet
WATER: Color_cleartotofeet
OdorTemp°Finches fromtofeet
WELL TO SUPPLY: (check one) Home GROUTING: Method
FarmTownSchoolMaterialDepthfeet
IndustryX_OtherPUMP: Type
WATER ANALYSIS AVAILABLE: YesNo gal. per min
DRILL CUTTINGS SAVED: $Y_{es}\frac{45}{N_0}$ No Depth of intakefeet (DRILL CUTTINGS SHOULD BE COLLECTED AT 10 FOOT INTERVALS. THESE SAMPLES MAY BE SHIPPED TO THIS OFFICE EXPRESS COLLECT. SAMPLE BAGS ARE FURNISHED FREE OF CHARGE UPON REQUEST.)
MARKS: * There was no substantial amount of water obtained until the depth of 449 feet.
At this depth the well was tested with the rotary air rig at about 40 gallons per
minute.

VIRGINIA DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES INTERVAL SHEET

Page 1 of 1

C- 589 Well No: W-2358

Date rec'd: 12/23/68

Sample Interval: from 0 to: 450'

PROP:

Douglas Pearce (Recapping Plant)

Number of samples: 45

COMP:

G. F. Burner, Well Drilling

Total Depth: 451'

COUNTY:

Rockingham (Harrisonburg)

Oil or Gas: Water: XExploratory:

From-To	From-To	From-To	From-To
0 - 10	300 - 310	_	-
10 - 20	310 - 320	-	-
20 - 30	320 - 330	-	(=)
30 - 40	330 - 340	: :	
40 - 50	340 - 350	-	.=
10 50			
50 - 60	350 - 360	(-)	-
60 ~ 70	360 - 370	-	7(5. 1
70 - 80	370 - 380	-	
80 - 90	380 - 390		-
90 - 100	390 - 400	-	-
5.000			
100 - 110	400 - 410	-	-
110 - 120	410 - 420	-	
120 ~ 130	420 - 430	-	-
130 - 140	430 - 440	-	-
140 - 150	450	=	=
150 - 160	-	-	, -
160 ~ 170		-	-
170 - 180	-	509	
180 ~ 190	-	-	
190 - 200	-	-	-
200 - 210	4		-
210 - 220	-	-	=
220 - 230	-	-	=
230 - 240	-	-	-
240 - 250	-	-	-
100 50 TV			
250 - 260	-	-	=
260 - 270)= 1	-	_
270 ~ 280	-	-	-
280 - 290	-	<u>~</u>	=
290 ~ 300	-		-

All intervals have both washed and unwashed samples.

OWNER: Douglas Pearce (Recapping Plant)
DRILLER: George F. Burner, Well Drilling

C- 589 TOTAL DEPTH: 451'

W-2358

COUNTY: Rockingham (Harrisonburg)

GEOLOGIC LOG

Depth in feet	
0-10	Limestone — black, dense, argillaceous; abundant vein calcite; trace of slickensides
10-20	II .
20-30	Limestone — dark gray, fine grained, argillaceous, vein calcite
30-40	II.
40-50	II .
50-60	11
60-70	п
70-80	minor amount of vein calcite
80-90	11 11
90-100	11
100-110	Limestone — dark gray, fine grained, argillaceous; traces of vein calcite, pyrite
110-120	II .
120-130	π
130-140	Limestone — dark gray, fine grained, argillaceous; vein calcite
1 40-150	ïi.
150-160	11
160-170	" trace of pyrite
170-180	п

OWNER:	Douglas Pearce (Recapping Plant)		W-2358
180-190	Limestone — dark gray, fine grained, argillaceous; vein calcite		
190-200	TI.		
200-210	п	trace of pyrite	
210-220	π	minor amount of vein	calcite
220-230	11		
230-240	ii.		
240-250	11		
250-260	Limestone — da vein calc	rk gray, fine grained, ite	argillaceous;
260-270	п		
270-280	u		
280-290	п		
290-300	,r		
300-310	п		
310-320	u		
320-330	п		
330-340	u .	trace of slickensides	
340-350		minor amounts of bree mylonite, and slickens	
350-360		with increase in amou material; shaly	nt of argillaceous
360-370	11	11	
370-380	11	п	
380-390	11	11	

OWNER:	Douglas Pearce (Recapping Plant) W-2358
390-400	Limestone — dark gray, fine grained, very argillaceous; vein calcite; shaly
400-410	in .
410-420	п
420-430	" with trace of pyrite
430-440	п
450	Limestone — dark gray, fine grained, argillaceous; abundant vein calcite

GEOLOGIC SUMMARY

Rock Unit		Age
0-4501	Lower Edinburg Formation	Middle Ordovician

Virginia Division of Mineral Resources William W. Winters, Geologist December 30, 1968